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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4664
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS IN RENTED BUILDINGS
Dhurve Smt. Jyoti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country which have their own buildings and have all the basic facilities as on
date, State/UT-wise; 

(b) the details of the KVs which are running from rented buildings and have no basic facilities in the country as on date, State/UT-wise;

(c) the time by which the Government proposes to construct own buildings for KVs and provide basic facilities to those KVs which do
not have such infrastructure along with the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and 

(d) the details of the action plan chalked out in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a) As on 01.04.2015, 847 Kendriya Vidyalayas including 713 KVs in Civil/Defence Sector and 134 KVs in Project/IHL Sector have
their own building with basic facilities, State-wise/UT-wise details is annexed. 

(b) 259 KVs in the country are functioning in temporary buildings provided by Sponsoring Authorities. 

(c) & (d) Construction of own KV buildings with provision of basic facilities for KVs depends on availability of suitable land as per
norms by the sponsoring authorities, timely submission of drawings and estimates by the construction agencies and availability of
funds.
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